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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OlL. AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1222)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

FORM G-1

To TEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OW R
o %ﬂ s A a,z.fuy
£ i 4 {
/ ) -/
______________________ (ke Z0.LBY . ...

ADDRESS

Vel N s - o

AbDRESS GA«LA _____ ‘?[ -‘ ...... ’{‘//Fafm

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

GENTLEMEN :

/

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated........> AL e
o /' F -3 z.\/
; SSee S S 5 made by 7./ LTI AN 7 , to

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or -
land marks. :

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s eopy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address..—————— e,
@ on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-

tonﬁ West Uirginia.
1Ei? (:i;zlﬂ /<£)\
. 4,12,421,),1,1>
p/r

WELL OPERATOR

Very truly yours,

Address s
of .
‘Well Operator M Zd /)
2. b ke 4

CITY OR TOWN

STATE

*Seetion 3 . .. .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Permit No Oil or Gas Well_22.8
e i i £ (KIND)
Company_General 0il Cg., Inec. Z < 2
¢ i - Casing and Used in Left in
Address. 219 Fourth St., Farkersburg, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm_oburch of Chrigt Trustcefees L
Rond s 3 Size
Location (waters)_ 02148 Creek 2 wWjig key Rua
’ "
Well No. b5 Elev 6. Kind of Packer______
District__C1ay County__ftitciaie 13
The(,sggaéc% (éf etzéact is owned in fee by. ’J‘;:L"f cn é‘}f Christ 10 Size of.
4rus &) ;
Address. L€, Va, 81 s
Mineral rights are owned by.  cmonnd 6% 14901t |Depthset
Address 53/16.
= Understand this well was 3 Perf. top
Dlige coppencsf 1935 oy 7. ¥. Deem '
Drilling completed 2 Perf bottom:
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Part. botbom - =200
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch —m—m—m————— e
/10ths Mere. in__ Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE ___No.Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
eI = o COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. __FEET. INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs.
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Ha}sl:;tor Top Bottom (gﬂ‘gV(i::r I.I‘) :‘1::2 Remarks
Well purchased by|us in 1947. No well record. The only |informatigqn we
have is ghs 1680'|- 1686' afd gas 174Q' - 1744'] Total ddpth 12840
No informption as|to how mu¢h well mage, but havie been inflormed thatf it
was drillled by J.|F. Deem inp 1935 and|that a plgdt is not gequired

\*J 1
«U. G‘ “__ba-
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o RTIT=23
Permit No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
1

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No vne
£V minn TN S oy . RO R PSR Sl 14
COMPANY Jeneral Ull U 1ICe ADDRESS ral gy e Va
A s nts O\ Y ks "1 avr DI S )
FARM MEUTCT 0L LIPd St DISTRICT o COUNTY. ——
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names. De Lo ‘ gt AN :
Remarks:
nge \.4 :_ ®
10 /14 ’/"’2
DATI‘

L T AV @y ¢

DISTRICT g’f 'INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 3
t

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LE.FT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer—_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 81
65 Depth-sete————
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total:depth_i- = i Pord. b
Date shot __Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom:- ="
i d S ¢
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch g i B
Pexf. bottom-—_—__—__
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet » feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet feet FEET TNCHFiS FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remartks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

’

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

20 B | e e K S o
Permit No._*- -~ <-4 Well No.___— =
General 051 Commant e , = PO, SR O RIS L r 17
COMPANY. casiaL Vit U Sfys JTCe ADDRESS LI K gs e V&
11, P ans ot a3 § REE A2
FARM wiu of Christ Lot. DISTRICT Cla COUNTY AL UCHLE
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
o n ~ re " = G 17 3
Drillers’ Names o Lo WILL <O L
Remarks:
Padd)dns-Aariifn TV
4 UL 5 2/ ¢ &
10/20 /¢

e e

ki I hereby

DATE

on this date.




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

L

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
casmare | R | g
Ccompany.
Size
Address
16_ Kind-of Packer— -~ ——
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
6% Deptiiesat—sowie o
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed - _Total depth.___ .~ 5 Pest- i
Date shot. Depth of shot. 9 Pert.-bottom-... -
i d Perf.
Initial open flow__________ /10ths Water in______Inch Ly e heh bp
Perf. bottom__—
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merc. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No___4lbL=c_ . Well No vne
General 031 Companvy Tne Pawl ~chure 1 7
COMPANY. senoral Vil wompany, Jnc. ADDRESS =4 gy W, Va.
Churel £ Chrict T.ot Mav 1 +eh
FARM_Churcn ol Christ LoOT, DISTRICT 2Let) COUNTY =
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
11,701 6T /81 ot
Drillers’ Names B ° C Y h'-rj.,-’;.l : amson -~ B v " mong 0y
Remarks:
Job completed - Well record encl :

Novigsy &
ertiwgmmm abeve well on this date.

EPARTHET OF b

an /oo /rtn

[«

DATE
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
ARG > | ‘ppitiNg | WL FAGKENS
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. < County 8%
65 Pepth-pelere e
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Teotal:depth- = ..
rilling complete otal dept 2 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf; 'bottom....c =
= i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch BT ok
: Perf. bottom..___—__-_
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED___ SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet ' feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



FORM 190 ]

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRKED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

General 0il Co., Inc.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 5 : NAME SF WELL OPERATOR
Po Qo Box 1955
= 215 Fourth Street
Parkersburg, W. Va.
ADDRESS f } COMPLETE ADDRESS

October 13, 19- 52

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Il
Clay
~ District
ADDRESS
Ritchie
County
Church of Christ Trstees
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER 1
Well No. £
.t'ike 3 Tﬂ-- Vao =1
“YOurch r«Chrigt us »
e vAurch of Christ Trusteeg parm

NOTIFY INSPSCTOR HARRY V, MAZE - BeATRICE, W, VA.
2L HOURS TN ADVANCE GF PLUGGING DATE
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

Gentlemen:—

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the _< Cth day of _Qctober ,19 252,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.
1314755
LR VBN Very trul
PN o~ ery y yours,
S A TN General 0il Cgt, Inc
Sy B o
= e, | = O B Dlithne, Beor 4 Soui -
Km iy Er & T et
o I i ‘
@, ~
Zy : ;
NOTE: Up: of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent

and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined

by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Qwen) A33-F
RIT=-3376&

PErRMIT NUMBER



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(ﬁ!QUIR!D BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with clay from total depth 184C' - 1640'

Cement ; , 1640' - 1640°

5' ecrushed stone on cement

Fill with clay : © 1640" - 1500' = Cement 1500% - 5' crushed stone
1ift 6-5/8" casing to et 900"

Bridge hole at ; 1200

Fill with eclay to 925"

Cement e 9%t . 0915' = 5' crushed stone

Lift pipe

Bridge hole at 30C! oo
2 bags cement on bridge

Fill with ‘clay to surface

Bridge and £ill to be made as pipe is lifted and removed.

Erect marker such as is descriked in Rule 18, 1931 regulations.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours, eral 0il Co., Inec.

C. H. Decker, Secy & Ireas.
2 : 3 : ; : Well Operator.
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

15th October, 1952

day of o 1! Eoees

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHamEsTOoN w VA



FORM 0G-8 'STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[R1T-
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE coPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES. = . ~
General Qil Co., Inc.
b« 2. 060 8K
DUA L TJIJ
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
215 - 4th St., Parkersburg, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Tovember 11, 19 9%
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
~ u . 3
Clay District
ADDRESS
Ritehi
Ritchie County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
.
Well. No. =
ADDRESS o -
Church of Christ, Trusteesg
Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING. -+ %y V. laze

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
as:
County of Ritchie
B, C. Williamson and Foy Hammond

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by_Jeneral 0il Co., Inc,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 14 thday of October ,19.52_ and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION SIZE & KIND csG csG
PULLED LEFT IN

Ked Clay, CUement and o tone

ed Clay 1640' - 1500°
Cement & Stone 1500' - 1490
6-5/8" 14707 Tone
Red Clay 1200' . 925!
Cement & Stone 925" -~ 915°
Red Clay 916' - 300"
Cement & ubOdp OG- 2907
e pooee L i

¢GJ~ ML ~ V< = L ——

/f%ﬂ 8 isepg\
A 2\

/ )
/O

J
3 \SR - '1
COAL SEAMS W \&N‘\ ¢ '{‘,\ DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
- M” =3 .
= \ ~of Cement level with suiiige

(NAME) —
(NAME) &O; “\R\EH‘“ A&/ as per A_J-ro Halls Ol‘uerg
R\
(NAME) \\/ Vo) A<‘§1€Qy
(NAME) V}‘;’ !Z E : 5 ‘\r“’fv
and t}%at tthe work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 24th day of
ober 5)
19

And further deponents saith not. '%,,4.( //% Brcag i

Sworn to and subscribed before me this i2th ﬁmf November 195

M)?ﬂmm

My commission expires: ﬂ Notary Public.
October the 8th 1958 Permit No. 233-P or
R

FEGEEEY  MATHEWS PRINTING AKD LITHOGRAPHING CO
- CHanESTON W VA







